74-76 BRENTWOOD STREET

SHANCWALKER

F ill cut *826H - Half out *9202R - Third cut *9203R - Fifth out *9205R

FILL IN AND BIGN WITH IN

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

PERMIT ISSUED
AUG 18 1959

WEATE .	1
- -	Portland, Maine, August 18, 1959 CITY of PORTLAND
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS,	, Portland, ME.
The undersigned hereby applies fo ance with the Laws of Moine, the Building	r a permit to install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in accord- g Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications:
Location . 76 Brer wood 3t.	Use of Building .Dwelling . No. Stories 21 News Building Existing "
Name and address of owner of appliance	Mildred C. Neal, 76 Licentwood Sy.
Installer's name and address	runs, 235 Franklin St Telephone 3-1744.
	General Description of Work
To install Oil burning unit in central heating syste	connection with existing steam heat. (conversion from coal-fired)
	IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER
Location of appliance Basement	Any burnable material in floo: surface or beneath?
If so, how protected?	Kind of fuel? oil
Minimum distance to burnable material, fr	orn top of appliance or casing top of furnace 21
From top of smoke pipe	er connections to same flue none
If gas fired, how vented?	
Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the a	ppliance to insure proper and safe combustion?
the a	
4	IF OIL BURNER
	un ype Labelled by underwriters' laboratories? Ves
Will operator be always in attendance?	Does oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank?
	te Size of vent pipe 11"
Location of oil storage . basans	Number and capacity of tanks 1-275 gal.
Low water shut off McDormell-	illeMake No 469
Will all tanks be more than five feet from a	my flame? Yes How many tanks enclosed? none
Total capacity of any existing storage tank	s for furnace burners
	IF COOKING APPLIANCE
Location of appliance	Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath?
If so, how protected?	
	Distance to combustible material from top of appliance?
From front of appliance	
	If so, how vented?
If gas fired, how vented?	
	•
MISCELLANEO	US EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION
	and a sum of the state of the s
	A Commission of the Commission of the filter of commission of the
	00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in same
(A)) / /	
10.50 IX	
// 1 10 U /- W	Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
, 11	see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
	observed? You
	N.A. Bruns
CIP MAIN! PRINTING CO.	by: == (**)
Signatu	re of Installer

下了

Owner Medialed C. Neal Date of permit & 18 179 Approved 9 22.59 Ams	709
## Will Hope ## World Plan ## Blad of Hart ## Blad of	The Cold of the Co



PERMIT IS UE

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure Third Class

Portland, Maine, May 1, 1928

The undersignd herel cordance with the Laws o	by applies for a permit to e f the State of Maine, the B	rect a ner install t uilding Code of th	e City of Portland, p	lans and specifications, if
ry, submitted herewith and	s the lonound specification			
ocation 76 Brentwoo	ä Street V	VardWi	thin Fire Limits :	Telephone
wner's or Lessee's name a	nd address Ray Neal,	'warkh Sti-	2 200	Telephone T7851.
ontractor's name and addr	ess E. G. Budd, az	, 21102 012 000		Telephote Risser
srchitect's rallie and address	0.000			No familias
roposed use of bearing Other buildings on same lo	Z cargriage Tenement Dwelling house	a Acuta		No. ratimes
	Description of Pres			
MaterialNo. s	toriesHeat	Style of ro	of	Roofing
ast use				No. families
	General Desc	cription of New		
To crect frame	2 car garage		Ricollina	OF OCCUPANCY LANT ID WAIVED.
			6 cree	Little 12 to Willy
		s of New Worl	\$	
Size, front 24 de	epth 19° No. stories	Height av	erage grade to highest	point of roof 10
To be erected on solid or fi	lled land? solid	ea	rth or rock? cal	<u>ch</u>
Material of foundation	cedar posts Thic	kness,, top	bott	om
Material of underpinning .		Height	Thic	ckness
Kind of roof Fla	t (shed)	Roof covering	g Amhalt roofii	g Class C Und. Lab.
	Material of chimneys			
	Туре о			
If oil burner, name and m	odel			
Capacity and location of c	il tanks			
Is gas fitting involved?		Size o	f service	
Corner posts 474	Sills 4x6 Girt or led	iger board?	Siz	e
Material columns under a	irders	Size	Max. or	n centers
Studs (outside walls and span over 8 feet. Sills an	carrying partitions) 2x4-16" d corner posts all one piece	O.C. Girdens 6x in cross section.	8 or larger Bridgin	g in every floor and flat roo
Joists and rafters:				, roof <u>2x6</u>
On centers:				, roof _ X !"
Maximum span:				, roof
If one story building with	masonry walls, thickness of			height?
		If a Garage		
No. cars now accommoda	ited on same lot 31		to be accommodated	i 3
Total number commercial	cars to be accommodated	nons		
	be done other than minor t			
******	removal or disturbing of any		uhlio street? 20	
	s application?yes		INO. SHEETS	Fee \$.75
Estimated cost \$ 200.			A Alba Chata and Ch	•
Will there be in charge of	f the above work a person o		it the State and City r le y Ne sl	equirements pertaining ther
are observed? Yen				

وخا

Ward 9 Permit No. 28/749

LOCALION. 76 Brentie and St.

Owner Ray Neal

Trate permit May 3, 1928

Notif. closing-in

Inspn. closing-in

Final Notif.

Final luspn.

Cert. of Occupancy issued

NOTES

See Press (street and street and

process of the state of the sta

oth .. sport to b... A

. .

41

裁礼

43.4

YC!!

The responsible for complying the law continuous properties and detail must be correct, complete and legible. The requirements of the application required for every building.

Plans must be filed with this application. Plans must be filed with this application.

Application and Application and Application Permit for Alterations, etc. Failure 13 10 So May Pro 0 Portland, Medanuary 4/26

	10 110
	INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS:
	The undersigned applies for a permit to alter the following described building:— Location
	Location 75 Bre. twood Street Ward 9 in fire-limits? no Name of Owner or Lessee, Raymond Neal
	Name of Owner or Lessee, Raymond Near vard in fire-limits?
ip-	" "Contractor. F F Ford, Jr Address " Drentwood St
of	Name of Owner or Lessee, Raymond Neal Ward in fire-limits? no "Contractor, F F Ford, Jr Address 76 Brentwood St "Architect, 166 Walton St
nī	" Architect, " 100 WELTON St
i	Material of Building is
	Size of Building is
	Cellar Wall is constructed of
_	Underpinning is is
€	Height of Building Wall, if Brick; 1st, 2d,
	What was Building last used for?
	What will Building now be used for? tenement 3 families?
	What was Building last used for? What will Building now be used for? What will Building now be used for? Consens 2d, 3d, 4th, 5th, 5th, 5th, 5th, 5th, 5th, 5th, 5
	Glass in porch Detail of Proposed Work
	all to comply with the building ordinance
	all to comply with the building ordinance
•	
-	If Extended On Arra St.
	If Extended On Any Side
N	Size of Extension, No. of feet lang?; No. of feet wide?; No. of feet high above sidewalk?; Style of Roof?
t)	No. of Stories high?; Style of Roof?; No. of feet high above sidewalk?
1	1 of The 1
177	of Brick, what will be the thickness of External Walls?
.1:1	low will the extension be occupied?
	To Brick, what will be the thickness of External Walls?
Ń	o of Stories in height in the latest at the stories in height in the stories in the stories in height in the stories
N.	o. of Stories in height when Moved, Raised, or Built upon?
	of the fight from level of ground to highest ment of the
.EX	ow many feet will the External Walls be increased in height?
****	Larty Walls
••••	Party Walls

	and a critical of the External on Mante wir and
Wi	
Siz	e of the opening?
Ho	w will the remaining portion of the wall be supported?
	w will the remaining portion of the wall be supported?



Location, Ownership and detail must be correct, complete and legible.

Separate application required for every building.

Plans must be filed with this application.

Application for Permit for Alterations, etc.

	Application 102	April E':,1921	192
		(change on a bedden and a second	,
	To the . INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS:	wing described building:	
	tt-mod annites for a permit	o in fire-limits?	110
,,	rc Prontwood	ne prentwood.	marter anteres Spirit a Direct Arbeit darges
	Location Clan Swaim	_Address	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
	Name of Owner or Lessee,	as processo beautypise included month than annipulation	
	Name of Owner or Lessee, Olen Swaim " "Contractor, Owner" " "Architect Style of Roof, pitch		ningle
Descrip			SS M
tion of	an ildian is	ottom and Dalusia tossassimm	inches on top.
Present			
Bldg			
4			G
***	Height of Building last used for?		
Ŋ			i i i
: 11	What will Building now be used to same DETAIL OF PROPOSED	WORK	. 0
G.			
	DETAIL OF PROPOSED Build two dormer windows, change floors all to comply with the building ordinance		
, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	- with the building		
i S	***************************************		
#-		Substance Cost S.	400 P
d.	And the second s	Million Charles and a Contract of the Contract	RE
Mi	A SECOND PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY	CITATA	T)
			e sidewalk?
14	Gira of Extension, No. of feet long?	: Material ci Locht	g? <u>G</u>
	Size of Extension, No. of feet long?; No. of feet wide?; Style of Roof?; Style of Roof?	Foundation?	1114-1111 HILLION - 740 (4414-11714) CHIACUSAN
Ťž.	No. of States and will the Extension be Easilt?	inches and Party Walls	inches.
	Size of Extension, No. of feet long? No. of Stories high? Of what material will the Extension be External Walls? If of Brick, what will be the winess of External Walls? How will the extension be occupied? NOVED. RAISED O	z - connected with Main B	uilding?
	If of Brick, white with the occupied?	HOW CONNECTED TO THE	
k) '	How will the extension be occupied: WHEN MOVED, RAISED O	R BUILT UPON	
1	WELLA Deiend or Built upon?	Proposed Found	anous
4	WHEN MOVED, RAISED O	o be?	***************************************
- ' .	No. of Stories in height when Moved, Raised, or Built upon?	Part	Walls
ý	How many feet will the External Walls be increased in add	golding day day is the second or washest and an accompany to an a grant second	4+2724222424444444444444444444444444444
4. 2.e.	AAO T	and removale of the description describes	140 tota 14.40 tota 14.40 to
A Company of the Comp			<u></u>
* .			\$10000 \$0014480001\$1445000\$44.00001.00\$1000000000000000000000
7.	***************************************		DE DEMOVED
¥ .	OF THE EXTERNAL C	OR PARTY WALLS A	KE KENTA O'
7 ,	IF ANY PORTION OF THE EXTERNAL C	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Etory
1	Will an opening be made in the Party or External Walls? Size of the opening?	How protected?	angepacies despitara-sedan nedainsas ; ary inschingespath
	Cigo of the opening?	MARKET E	
	Size of the opening?	a las of a	Que im
1	How will the remaining portion of the wall be supported a supported supporte	WALL SE	12-11- 81
,	Vittoring	16 Bulnin	V. M
5	Midreson	•	

•

Maws./m



Rocation, numership and detail must be correct, complete and legible. Separate application required for every building. Plans must be filed with this application.

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO BUILD (3D CLASS BUILDING)

	Portland, Me., April 22, 1921 19
То тик	
INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS	
The undersigned here	by applies for a permit to build, according to the following
The undersigned here Specifications: Location 76 Branwood	a represent to build, according to the following
Location 76 Brenand	Vd 6
Name of mechanic ica	- Address 76 Brentwood
Name of mechanic is? owner	
Name of architect is?	The state of the s
" 1 roposed occupancy of building (purpose)? briv	ata pamanal true anno
If - dwelling or tenement house, for how many families? Are there to be stores in lower story?	
Are there to be stores in lower story?	No.
Size of lot, No. of feet front?; No. of feet	ect rear? No. of feet deep?
Size of building, No. of feet front! 16ft; No. of feet	ect rear? 18ft; No. of feet deep? 20ft; No. of feet deep?
No. of stories, front? 1	eet rear? 18ft; No. of feet deep? 20ft
No. of feet in height from the mean grade of street to the	highest part of the roof? 1224
Distance from lot lines, front?icet; side?	feet; side? feet; rear? feet
restop to be used two feet from lot line, pyrer	
Will the foundation be laid on earth, rock or piles?	Brog on continua
If on piles, No. of rows?dista	ance on centres?length of?
Diameter, top of?	diameter, bottom of:length of?
Size of posts? '' girts? '' floor timbers? 1st floor wood 2d	Control of the second of the s
girts?	
O. C. " " " "	, 48
·	The same of the sa
Braces, how put in?	
Building, how framed?	
Building, how framed?thickness of?thickness of?theight	5 - F 9 - A A
Underpinning, material of?	of?
Will the roof be flat, pitch, mansard, or hip? <u>pitch</u> Will the building be heated by steam, furnaces, stoves or	Material of American American
Will the building be heated by steam, furnaces, stoves or a Will the building conform to the requirements of the law?	Prates? Republic
Will the building conform to the requirements of the law	Will the flues be lined?
	and where starts
Means of egress?	and where biasedt
	the second secon
	Manager de Manager
If the building is to be occupied as a Tenem	ont House along the Ale
What is the neight of colleges by	ent mouse, give the following particulars:
What is the neight of cellar or basement?	C
The state of the s	
scuttle a	nd stepladder to roof?
Cost,	, a
Signature of owner or nuthor-	Odin i
zeu representative,	- to to durin
Addi	Ole 2 to Swain
laus sulunissada	10 Brentford St
Plans submitted?	Received by?

6 Brentwood Street

133-D-23

DRG-CTR 3

CERTIFICATE

COMPLIANCE

CITY OF PORTLAND Health Department - Housing Inspections Division Telephone: 775-5451 - Extension 448 Hr. Samuel W. Neal 76 Brentwood Street Portland, Maine 04103

January 21, 1975/

Re: Premises located at 76 Brentwood Street, Portland, Maine 133-D-23
Dear Mr., Neal:
A re-inspection of the premises noted above was made on
This is to certify that you have complied with our request to correct the violation of the Municipal Codes relating to housing conditions as described in our "Notice of Housing Conditions" dated October 15, 1974

Thank you for your cooperation and your efforts to help us maintain decent, safe and sanitary housing for all Portland residents.

Sincerely yours,

David Bittenbender

Health Director

LDN:r1

772-8064

ADMINISTRATIVE HEARING DECISION

City of Portland Health Department - Housing Division Tel. 775-5451 Ext. 448

December 18, 1974 Date

Mr. Sammel W. Weal 76 Brentwood Street Portland, Maine 04103

OK DATE 1/80/25

Re: Premises located at 76 Brentwood Street, Portland, Mafae - 133-D-23

You are hereby notified that ac a result of a reinspection and your request for additional

December 16, 1974

Expiration time extended to January 18, 1975 - in order to complete the work now in progress to correct the remaining three (3) housing code violations listed on the

Notice modified as follows:

Please notify this office if all violations are corrected before the above mentioned Jate, so that a "CERT, FICATE OF COMPLIANCE" may be issued.

Diane Phipps, Inspector

Very truly yours, David C. Bittenbender Arthur A. Hughson Craft Health Director (Acting)

Housing Inspections

Encl.

/88

74-76 Brentwood Street - NOHC Issued10-15-74

Remaining Housing Code violations to be corrected within time extension granted on attached "Administrative Hearing Decision" -/-Do --- Provide cover for open drain pipe i-a right-front exterior foundation. 3-a Repair broken sash in window of third floor rear hall. / 20 -3. Repair loose plaster in ceiling of living room.

	-)
A,	NOTICE OF HOUSING CONDITIONS	DÜ
- Idam	NOTICE OF HOUSTRY	
gra-		133-D-23
LDN/72	Chart-BlLot:	74-76 Brentwood St.
LDN/ 12	Chart-brHou.	14510 515
TO THE PARTY AND	Location	General
CITY OF PORTLAND Health Department - Housing Divisio	n Project:	Oct. 15, 1974
	Issued:	Dec. 15, 197
Health Department - Housing State Telephone 775-5451 - Extension 448	122000.	
Terebuone	Expires:	}
Samuel W. Neal		1
STEBE		
Portland, Maine 04103		
FUI GIGNOY		į
		Ĭ.
Dear Mr. Noal:	taged to	
Dear Mr. Noo.	74-76 Brentwood Street	lations of Municipal Codes
	vices at Vic	lations of Municipal
An examination was made of the pro	re found as described in detail below.	1
An examination was Ade of the per-	Sound as described in detail below.	1
Portland, maine, conditions we	re found as doos-	to correct these
relating to nousing condition	tered codes, you are requ	uesteu to arrange a
	the spove men are contact the	is office to arrange
In accordance with provisions 15	You may contract with	hin the specified Line.
i sate on or before	you are unable to make such repairs wit in progress if we do not hear from you within the time set forth above, will a	within ten days from
derects on or schedule if	you are unable of we do not hear from you	that the premises
satisfactory repair sonairs to be	in progress it was forth above, will a	Increthage
We Will assume the terror ton	within the came	The state of the s
We will assume the inspection this date and, on re-inspection have been brought into compliance	on are unable to make such repairs with progress if we do not hear from you within the time set forth above, will a with Code Standards.	1 40
have been brought into compliant	11. سفير ،	Portland residents In
nave been brown	thent in its goal to maintain all	
hoin this	Department in 100 8	
Your cooperation will help the decent, safe and sanitary housing	ig. Very truly y	ours,
decent, safe and sanitary nouse.	-O VCL, , .	ì
accens,	_ A n. En	DAGE TO SERVICE OF THE SERVICE OF TH
	Hegirin	
	kt. n	1) Nover
	By Hale	
	Chief of Ho	using Inspections
Temportor	Cuter of m	Section(s)
Inspector D. Phipps	arvall	
	UNINITARIM STANDARDS FOR HOUSING	36-
TOTATIONS OF CHAPTER	307 - MINIMON SALES	Toundation 38
EXISTING VIOLATIONS OF GRAND	307 - "MINIMUM STANDARDS FOR HOUSING"	indation.
walk me mortal	307 - "MINIMUM STANDARDS FOR HOUSENS on left middle and right front exterior drain pipe in right front exterior for elling of first floor front hall.	00
Reprace Int open	drain pipe in floor from tiels.	
2. []	CITIES PAIR TO THE TOTAL PROPERTY AND THE PROPERTY AND TH	
- Therese	-windows of war hall.	
Neplece proken-41.85	windows of third floor rear hall. window of third floor rear hall. windows of first, second and third f and broken treads on stalrway of rear	TOOP FEBR No.
Benefit broken sash ili	William of first, secondiano tillia	halls of first and
5. Prepar	window of third floor read and third fin windows of first, second and third fin windows of freads on stalrway of rear	30
12 10 6. Reptace with the local cost	B and broken treat	30
13-1-7. Repair or replace		
10 168 Replace broken treads	on staleway-of-cetter-	
1600 Centace broken treads	UII	36.
Dan B. WENIGO	_ 	1 : inon-
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	4 Fewers 3D
Sacond Floor Replace missing sash 10.3 Repair loose plaster Correct the condition	ords in windows of rout	a sha bathtub
Replace missing sasn	a calling of living room.	ur of the bathtub
12 - Penniz loose plaster	in to the cross-connection	And the second s
10.3 Repair loose plaster Correct the condition	-Cans-His a contract	
COPPECT STILL		-
In the bathroom		المراجعة الم
	,	
Third Floor	ands in window ofen	The least the
Manual missing sash	COTON LINE Lachall	ture of the bathrub In
Third Floor Replace missing sesh 12. Replace broken glass 12. Replace broken glass	cords in window of	, P.D
the-Correct the congress	The second	THE WITH ASTERISK
cha bathroom.	THE PARTY OF PERSON	TO THOSE ITEMS WITH
Auf Ailannau.	STREET PRIORITY SHOULD BE UTTER	OF THIS STRUCTURE.
MAKING	REPAIRS FIRST PRIORITY SHOULD BE GIVEN THE OCCUPANTS	A AMA A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
SOUR ASSET	TITUTE EXTREME TIME	
AS THEY CONS	·• • • · ·	e sept (a)

REINSPECTION RECOMMENDATIONS INSPECTOR TO TONG O LOCATION 74-76 Bee CWNER 5 NOTICE OF HOUSING CONDITIONS ssued Expired HEARING NOTICE FINAL NUTICE 10-15 A reinspection was made of the above premises and I recommend the following action: ALL VIOLATIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED Send " CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE" 1-20 SATISFACTORY Rehabilitation in Progress "POSTING RELEASE" 01,5-18 Time Extended To 12-110-14 Time Extended To Time Extended To UNSATISFACTORY Progress Send "HEARING NOTICE" "FINAL" NOTICE" "NOTICE TO VACATE" POST Entire POST Dwelling Units UNSATISFACTORY Progress Request "LEGAL ACTION" Be Taken INSPECTOR'S REMARKS: R-16 420 00 INSTRUCTIONS TO INSPECTOR:

and the second of the second s

Inspection Services Samuel P. Hoffses



Planning and Urban Development Joseph E. Gray Jr. Director

CITY OF PORTLAND

April 11, 1994

Secretaria Samo

Mark & Linda Linduall RR #1 Box 292 West Bath, ME 04530

Re: 76 Brentwood St CBL: 133- - D-023-001-01

Year Mr. & Mrs. Linduall:

You are hereby notified, as owner or agent, that an inspection was made of the above referenced property. Violations of Article V of the Municipal Ordinance (Housing Code) were found as described in detail on the attached "Housing Inspections Report".

In accordance with the provisions of the above mentioned Code, you are hereby ordered to correct those defects within sixty (60) days. If you are unable to make such repairs within the specified time, you may contact this office to arrange a satisfactory repair schedule. If we do not hear from you within ten (10) days from this date, we will assume the repairs to be in progress are, on re-inspection within the time set forth above, will anticipate that the premises have been brought into compliance with the Housing Code Standards.

Flease Note: You should consult this department to insure that any corrective action you should undertake complies with the building, plumbing, electrical, zoning and other Articles of the City Code.

Please contact this office if you have any questions regarding this order.

Your cooperation will aid this department in it's goal to maintain decent, safe, and sanitary housing for all of Portland's residents.

Sincerely,

Kevin Carroli

Code Enforcement Officer

Marge /Schmickal// Asst. Chief of Inspection Services

389 Congress Street · Portland, Maine 04101 · (207) 874-8300

Housing inspects " $\approx 80.7~{\rm GeV}$

Location: 76 Brentwood St Housing Conditions Date: April 11, 1994 Expiration Date: June 10, 1994

Items listed below are in violation of Article \forall of the Municipal Codes, "Housing Codes", and must be corrected before the expiration date:

1.	EXT - LEFT REAR - FOUNDATION	108.20
2.	LOOSE/MISSING BRICKS, MORTAR EXT - FRONT PORCH ILLEGAL GUARDRAILS & BALUSTERS	108.40
3.	INT - BASEMENT - REAR STAIRS MISSING LIGHT FIXTURE	113.50
4.	INT - BASEMENT - OVER/AROUND HEAT PIPES FRIABLE ASBESTOS LAGGING	116.60
5.	INT - BASEMENT - ELECTRIC SERVICE ENTRANCE ILLEGAL GROUND	113.50
6.	INT - BASEMENT - LEFT REAR SILLCOCK SUPPLY LINE - TEMPORARY JOINT REPAIR	111.30
7.	INT - RIGHT FRONT HALL - STAIRS MISSING SECTION OF HANDRAIL	108.40
8.	INT - REAR PORCH - DECK ROTTED PLANK	108.40
9.	INT - REAR PORCH - STAIRS MISSING GUARDRALLS	108.40
10.	INT - 3RD FL - REAR PORCH BLOCKED EXIT	116.20
11.	INT - 1ST, 2ND, 3RD FLES - PEAR PORCH STAIRWAYS INOPERABLE/MISSING LIGHT FIXTURES	113.50
12.	INT - APT #2 - BATHRJOM LOOSE TILE IN CEILING	108.20
13.	INT - APT #3 - KITCHEN GAS STOVE IS MISSING PRESSURE REGULATOR	111.50

Inspection Services Samuel P. Hoffses



Planning and Urban Development Joseph E. Gray Jr. Director

CITY OF POTTLAND

April 11, 1994

Mark & Linda Linduall RR #1 Box 292 West Bath ME 04530

> Re: 76 Brentwood St CBL: 133- - D-023-001-01 DU: 3

Dear Mr. & Mrs Linduall:

During a recent inspection of the property owned by you at the above referred property, it was noted that smoke detectors were misplaced/inoperable in Apt #1, first floor.

25 MRSA 2464 required that approved smoke detectors be installed in each apartment in the immediate vicinity of the bedrooms. When actuated, the detector shall provide an alarm suitable to warn the occupants within the individual unit. Failure to comply with this statute may result in a fine of up to \$500 for each violation.

Re-inspection of your property will be made in 24 hours. Lack of compliance will result in referral of the matter for legal action.

Loss control is a responsibility of your management. Our observations are intended to assist you. Recommendations are a result of conditions observed at the time of our visits. They do not necessarily include every possible loss potential code violation, or exception to good practice.

Kevin farroll Code Enforcement Officer

Marge Schmuckal Asst. Chief of Inspection Serwices

389 Congress Street · Portland, Maine 04101 · (207) 874-8704